Roll					Agenda Item Number
Date Jur	ne 27, 20	022			
	CIPALI	TIES F	ROM J	TULY 1,	GREEMENT FOR MAINTENANCE OF PRIMARY ROADS IN 2022 TO JUNE 30, 2023 INCLUDING FOR EMERGENCY ATE OF IOWA OWNED TRAFFIC SIGNALS
WHEREAS, Agreement wi	the City th the Iov	of Des wa Depa	Moine rtment	s mainta of Trans	ins 75.231 miles of State-owned roadways in Des Moines under an portation (IDOT); and
	DOT for	mainten	ance an	d repair	Il No. 21-1337, the City Council approved an Agreement between the of primary roads and emergency maintenance for traffic signals for the
agreement and Maintenance o	mainten f Primar	ance act y Roads	tivities in Mun	remainin icipalitie	nented annually to update compensation rates, with all other terms of g the same, and the IDOT has provided a Supplemental Agreement for s between the City and IDOT for fiscal year 2023, effective July 1, 2022 the City Clerk.
Supplemental	Agreem	ent by a	and bet	OLVEI ween th	by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the City of Des Moines and Iowa Department of Transportation for
Des Moines fo for routine road	r the per d mainte	iod July nance ar	1, 2022 nd actua	cipalities 2 to June al costs p	including emergency maintenance for traffic signals within the City of 30, 2023, with compensation to the City in the amount of \$127,055.25 lus a 10% administrative fee for emergency traffic signal maintenance
Des Moines fo for routine road be and is hereb	r the per d mainte	iod July nance ar	1, 2022 nd actua	cipalities 2 to June al costs p	including emergency maintenance for traffic signals within the City of 30, 2023, with compensation to the City in the amount of \$127,055.25 lus a 10% administrative fee for emergency traffic signal maintenance
Des Moines fo for routine road be and is hereb Moines.	r the per d mainte by approv	iod July nance ar ed, and	1, 2022 nd actua the Ma	cipalities 2 to June al costs p yor is he	including emergency maintenance for traffic signals within the City of 30, 2023, with compensation to the City in the amount of \$127,055.25 lus a 10% administrative fee for emergency traffic signal maintenance
Des Moines fo for routine road be and is hereb Moines.	r the per d mainte by approv	iod July nance ar zed, and	1, 2022 nd actua the Ma	cipalities 2 to June al costs p yor is he	including emergency maintenance for traffic signals within the City of 30, 2023, with compensation to the City in the amount of \$127,055.25 lus a 10% administrative fee for emergency traffic signal maintenance, reby authorized to execute said Agreement on behalf of the City of Des
Des Moines fo for routine road be and is hereb Moines.	r the per d mainte by approven the following	iod July nance ar ved, and ORM:	1, 2022 nd actua the Ma	cipalities 2 to June al costs p yor is he	including emergency maintenance for traffic signals within the City of 30, 2023, with compensation to the City in the amount of \$127,055.25 lus a 10% administrative fee for emergency traffic signal maintenance reby authorized to execute said Agreement on behalf of the City of Designation of the City of Designation (1997).
Des Moines fo for routine road be and is hereb Moines. MOVED BY	r the per d mainte by approven the following	iod July nance ar ved, and ORM:	1, 2022 nd actua the Ma	cipalities 2 to June al costs p yor is he	including emergency maintenance for traffic signals within the City of 30, 2023, with compensation to the City in the amount of \$127,055.25 lus a 10% administrative fee for emergency traffic signal maintenance reby authorized to execute said Agreement on behalf of the City of Destroy TO ADOPT. SECOND BY
Des Moines fo for routine road be and is hereb Moines. MOVED BY	ar the per d mainte by approven the following the followin	iod July nance ar ved, and ORM:	1, 2022 and actuathe Ma	cipalities 2 to June al costs p yor is he	including emergency maintenance for traffic signals within the City of 30, 2023, with compensation to the City in the amount of \$127,055.25 lus a 10% administrative fee for emergency traffic signal maintenance reby authorized to execute said Agreement on behalf of the City of Deserto ADOPT. SECOND BY
Des Moines fo for routine road be and is hereb Moines. MOVED BY	ar the per d mainte by approven the following the followin	iod July nance ar ved, and ORM:	1, 2022 and actuathe Ma	cipalities 2 to June al costs p yor is he	including emergency maintenance for traffic signals within the City of 30, 2023, with compensation to the City in the amount of \$127,055.25 lus a 10% administrative fee for emergency traffic signal maintenance reby authorized to execute said Agreement on behalf of the City of Destroy authorized to execute said Agreement on behalf of the City of Destroy ADOPT. SECOND BY CERTIFICATE I, LAURA BAUMGARTNER, Acting City Clerk of
Des Moines fo for routine road be and is hereb Moines. MOVED BY	ar the per d mainte by approven the following the followin	iod July nance ar ved, and ORM:	1, 2022 and actuathe Ma	cipalities 2 to June al costs p yor is he	including emergency maintenance for traffic signals within the City o 30, 2023, with compensation to the City in the amount of \$127,055.25 lus a 10% administrative fee for emergency traffic signal maintenance reby authorized to execute said Agreement on behalf of the City of Description of the City of Description (CERTIFICATE). CERTIFICATE I, LAURA BAUMGARTNER, Acting City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Description.
Des Moines fo for routine road be and is hereb Moines. MOVED BY	ar the per d mainte by approven the following the followin	iod July nance ar ved, and ORM:	1, 2022 and actuathe Ma	cipalities 2 to June al costs p yor is he	certificate I, LAURA BAUMGARTNER, Acting City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above
Des Moines fo for routine road be and is hereb Moines. MOVED BY APPROVED A /s/ Glenna K. Frant Assistant City A OUNCIL ACTION COWNIE BOESEN GATTO MANDELBAUM	ar the per d mainte by approven the following the followin	iod July nance ar ved, and ORM:	1, 2022 and actuathe Ma	cipalities 2 to June al costs p yor is he	including emergency maintenance for traffic signals within the City o 30, 2023, with compensation to the City in the amount of \$127,055.25 lus a 10% administrative fee for emergency traffic signal maintenance reby authorized to execute said Agreement on behalf of the City of Description of the City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Description of the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.
Des Moines fo for routine road be and is hereb Moines. MOVED BY	ar the per d mainte by approven the following the followin	iod July nance ar ved, and ORM:	1, 2022 and actuathe Ma	cipalities 2 to June al costs p yor is he	certificate I, LAURA BAUMGARTNER, Acting City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above

Mayor

_ Acting City Clerk